



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0138-0249 **Counties:** STRATFORD
Letting Date: January 24, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 12/13/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 257 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Moses Wheeler Bridge Breakout Project **Project(s):** 0951(371)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$7,414,708.50	100.00%
2	O & G Industries	\$7,978,361.10	107.60%
3	Manafort Brothers Inc	\$8,857,911.75	119.46%
4	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$8,994,402.50	121.30%
5	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$9,478,225.00	127.83%
6	MIG Corporation Inc	\$9,944,499.00	134.12%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$10,567,661.50	142.52%
8	Paganelli Construction Corp.	\$11,889,015.00	160.34%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0138-0249 **Counties:** STRATFORD
Letting Date: January 24, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0951(371)
Contract Time: 257 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Moses Wheeler Bridge Breakout Project

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020805	7,000.000	15.00000	105,000.00	10.00000	70,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
	HANDLING ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0020	0020806	10,775.000	134.00000	1,443,850.00	75.00000	808,125.00	97.00000	1,045,175.00
	DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	MTON						
0030	0020807	135.000	560.00000	75,600.00	103.00000	13,905.00	20.00000	2,700.00
	DEWATERING AND SOLIDIFICATON OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL AND SEDIMENT ** See Special Provisions **	MTON						
0040	0100426	180.000	1,300.00000	234,000.00	1,139.00000	205,020.00	1,325.00000	238,500.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0050	0100500	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0101021	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00	535,000.00000	535,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY - ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0101117	2,000.000	19.00000	38,000.00	13.40000	26,800.00	15.50000	31,000.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0080	0101124	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	455,155.00000	455,155.00	660,000.00000	660,000.00
	DECONTAMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0090	0101125	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,010.00000	1,010.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	0101128	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	194,750.00000	194,750.00	114,000.00000	114,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0101135	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120	0201001	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	61,680.00000	61,680.00	7,600.00000	7,600.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0130	0202000	9,258.000	10.00000	92,580.00	32.60000	301,810.80	31.00000	286,998.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m						
0140	0202200	800.000	66.00000	52,800.00	45.70000	36,560.00	26.00000	20,800.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0150	0202222	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	26,900.00000	26,900.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0202315	3,000.000	54.00000	162,000.00	60.00000	180,000.00	48.00000	144,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	t						
0170	0202529	550.000	5.00000	2,750.00	5.55000	3,052.50	4.00000	2,200.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m						
0190	0204213	(1.000)	109,000.00000	109,000.00	109,260.00000	109,260.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0205003	180.000	52.00000	9,360.00	40.00000	7,200.00	55.00000	9,900.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m						
0210	0209001	2,570.000	3.00000	7,710.00	5.00000	12,850.00	3.50000	8,995.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0210305	525.000	43.00000	22,575.00	15.00000	7,875.00	55.16000	28,959.00
	RELOCATED TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0230	0210306	200.000	210.00000	42,000.00	195.00000	39,000.00	260.00000	52,000.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0240	0210820	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0250	0211000	110.000	32.00000	3,520.00	30.70000	3,377.00	45.00000	4,950.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0260	0213100	3.000	345.00000	1,035.00	207.00000	621.00	305.00000	915.00
	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m						
0270	0219001	960.000	15.00000	14,400.00	31.40000	30,144.00	13.00000	12,480.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m						
0280	0302000	40.000	105.00000	4,200.00	64.60000	2,584.00	80.00000	3,200.00
	ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	cu.m						
0290	0304002	1,710.000	75.00000	128,250.00	39.60000	67,716.00	70.00000	119,700.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m						
0300	0305000	78.000	75.00000	5,850.00	51.30000	4,001.40	61.00000	4,758.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	t						
0310	0406170	2,620.000	110.00000	288,200.00	100.00000	262,000.00	103.00000	269,860.00
	HMA S1	t						
0320	0406171	2,490.000	110.00000	273,900.00	100.00000	249,000.00	104.00000	258,960.00
	HMA S0.5	t						
0330	0406236	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	2.25000	10,125.00	2.05000	9,225.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L						
0340	0406285	565.000	18.00000	10,170.00	28.00000	15,820.00	12.00000	6,780.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 MM - 100 MM) ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350 0406303	110.000	40.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	4,400.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	m						
0360 0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0370 0502189	(1.000)	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,692,920.00000	1,692,920.00	2,392,980.00000	2,392,980.00
REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY TRESTLE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380 0506001	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	365.00000	1,095.00	400.00000	1,200.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0390 0507201	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,160.00000	4,160.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400 0507224	1.000	800.00000	800.00	900.00000	900.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0410 0507567	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,055.00000	2,110.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0420 0507771	5.000	550.00000	2,750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,150.00000	5,750.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0430 0507781	32.000	550.00000	17,600.00	1,200.00000	38,400.00	1,250.00000	40,000.00
RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0440 0507791	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00
REBUILD CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450 0507831	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0460 0511501	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	12,675.00000	12,675.00	300.00000	300.00
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	0601000	55.000	950.00000	52,250.00	1,250.00000	68,750.00	950.00000	52,250.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m						
0480	0601330	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	76,320.00000	76,320.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0602006	2,050.000	6.00000	12,300.00	5.70000	11,685.00	5.50000	11,275.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg						
0500	0603475	600.000	8.50000	5,100.00	8.50000	5,100.00	8.50000	5,100.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED)	kg						
0510	0603801	10,000.000	2.20000	22,000.00	2.50000	25,000.00	2.35000	23,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	kg						
0520	0651001	2.000	110.00000	220.00	100.00000	200.00	53.00000	106.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m						
0530	0651363	7.000	188.00000	1,316.00	500.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	1,750.00
	750 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0540	0651835	3.000	675.00000	2,025.00	250.00000	750.00	585.00000	1,755.00
	300 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						
0550	0653001	39.000	180.00000	7,020.00	400.00000	15,600.00	175.00000	6,825.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0560	0653010	86.000	180.00000	15,480.00	400.00000	34,400.00	175.00000	15,050.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0570	0653100	2,275.000	24.00000	54,600.00	24.00000	54,600.00	23.00000	52,325.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m						
0580	0653101	210.000	67.00000	14,070.00	66.70000	14,007.00	65.60000	13,776.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT GREATER THAN 1050 MM DIAMETER	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	0701110 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	52,700.00000	52,700.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0600	0703010 50.000	130.00000	6,500.00	220.00000	11,000.00	110.00000	5,500.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP		cu.m				
0610	0703012 6.000	186.00000	1,116.00	279.00000	1,674.00	360.00000	2,160.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP		cu.m				
0620	0703013 175.000	125.00000	21,875.00	179.00000	31,325.00	120.00000	21,000.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP		cu.m				
0630	0728030 70.000	150.00000	10,500.00	128.00000	8,960.00	165.00000	11,550.00
	NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE		cu.m				
0640	0755014 520.000	3.00000	1,560.00	3.65000	1,898.00	4.75000	2,470.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		sq.m				
0650	0803000 23.000	105.00000	2,415.00	161.00000	3,703.00	44.00000	1,012.00
	PAVED DITCH		sq.m				
0660	0811001 23.000	180.00000	4,140.00	165.00000	3,795.00	120.00000	2,760.00
	CONCRETE CURBING		m				
0670	0811005 4.000	320.00000	1,280.00	189.00000	756.00	625.00000	2,500.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0680	0821178 116.000	450.00000	52,200.00	373.00000	43,268.00	355.00000	41,180.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ("F" SHAPE - DOUBLE FACE)		m				
0690	0824052 1,286.000	25.00000	32,150.00	29.80000	38,322.80	27.00000	34,722.00
	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **		m				
0700	0900000 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0710	0901003	8.000	820.00000	6,560.00	500.00000	4,000.00	650.00000	5,200.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	0910170	31.000	107.00000	3,317.00	75.00000	2,325.00	105.00000	3,255.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m						
0730	0910300	168.000	75.00000	12,600.00	75.00000	12,600.00	74.00000	12,432.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	m						
0740	0910890	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,375.00000	2,375.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0750	0911923	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0760	0911924	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.						
0770	0913021	50.000	76.00000	3,800.00	80.00000	4,000.00	74.00000	3,700.00
	1.8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0780	0913027	100.000	76.00000	7,600.00	95.00000	9,500.00	74.00000	7,400.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0790	0913045	240.000	115.00000	27,600.00	110.00000	26,400.00	112.00000	26,880.00
	2.4 M CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0800	0913529	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE GATE WITH BARBED WIRE 2.4 M HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	0913805	2.000	510.00000	1,020.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	0913850	245.000	12.50000	3,062.50	15.00000	3,675.00	18.00000	4,410.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0830	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0840	0921001	30.000	130.00000	3,900.00	140.00000	4,200.00	170.00000	5,100.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		sq.m						
0850	0922500	16,700.000	40.00000	668,000.00	43.70000	729,790.00	44.00000	734,800.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		sq.m						
0860	0939001	100.000	204.00000	20,400.00	125.00000	12,500.00	175.00000	17,500.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0870	0942001	11.000	1,000.00000	11,000.00	50.00000	550.00	450.00000	4,950.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		t						
0880	0943001	6,100.000	5.00000	30,500.00	2.50000	15,250.00	0.01000	61.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		kL						
0890	0944000	1,850.000	8.00000	14,800.00	10.70000	19,795.00	6.35000	11,747.50
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		sq.m						
0900	0948013	2,200.000	35.00000	77,000.00	42.70000	93,940.00	54.00000	118,800.00
TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0910	0949029	870.000	30.00000	26,100.00	26.60000	23,142.00	35.00000	30,450.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0920	0949315	250.000	60.00000	15,000.00	90.00000	22,500.00	45.00000	11,250.00
FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0930	0950013	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	4,000.00	2.75000	2,200.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING		sq.m						
0940	0950019	1,900.000	1.00000	1,900.00	1.00000	1,900.00	1.00000	1,900.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0950	0950202	1,180.000	1.00000	1,180.00	2.70000	3,186.00	1.20000	1,416.00
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0960	0952051	2,200.000	8.00000	17,600.00	7.50000	16,500.00	3.80000	8,360.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF	sq.m						
	INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special							
	Provisions **							
0970	0969064	9.000	9,700.00000	87,300.00	10,000.00000	90,000.00	5,600.00000	50,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE,	mo.						
	LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0980	0970006	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL	est.						
	POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED							
	COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0990	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	13,750.00000	13,750.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF	LS						
	TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1000	0974001	20.000	330.00000	6,600.00	284.00000	5,680.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m						
1010	0975004	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	704,850.00000	704,850.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT	LS						
	CLOSEOUT							
1020	0976002	365.000	1.00000	365.00	0.74000	270.10	0.75000	273.75
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH	day						
	INTENSITY							
1030	0978002	25.000	93.00000	2,325.00	97.00000	2,425.00	80.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0979003	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	126.00000	1,512.00	102.00000	1,224.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1050	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	41,800.00000	41,800.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1060	0981100	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	42.90000	1,072.50	40.00000	1,000.00
	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1070	1130000	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	120.00	22.00000	440.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
1080	1131002	20.000	140.00000	2,800.00	170.00000	3,400.00	60.00000	1,200.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1090	1203109	1.000	15,300.00000	15,300.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION		ea.						
1100	1205207	45.000	25.00000	1,125.00	18.50000	832.50	22.00000	990.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1110	1207034	25.000	175.00000	4,375.00	170.00000	4,250.00	170.00000	4,250.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
1120	1208928	2.000	820.00000	1,640.00	800.00000	1,600.00	800.00000	1,600.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		sq.m						
1130	1210101	660.000	1.30000	858.00	1.25000	825.00	1.25000	825.00
100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		m						
1140	1210102	1,130.000	1.30000	1,469.00	1.25000	1,412.50	1.25000	1,412.50
100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		m						
1150	1210105	110.000	35.00000	3,850.00	34.40000	3,784.00	34.40000	3,784.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		sq.m						
1160	1220013	105.000	34.00000	3,570.00	214.00000	22,470.00	144.00000	15,120.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING		sq.m						
1170	1806201	80.000	140.00000	11,200.00	81.30000	6,504.00	82.00000	6,560.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr						
1180	1809001	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	115.00000	1,955.00	325.00000	5,525.00
REMOVE IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (SAND INERTIAL BARRIER MODULE) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) O & G Industries		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$7,414,708.50		\$7,978,361.10		\$8,857,911.75
Contract Totals			\$7,414,708.50		\$7,978,361.10		\$8,857,911.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020805	7,000.000	22.00000	154,000.00	5.00000	35,000.00	15.00000	105,000.00
HANDLING ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **		cu.m						
0020	0020806	10,775.000	128.00000	1,379,200.00	120.00000	1,293,000.00	138.00000	1,486,950.00
DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **		MTON						
0030	0020807	135.000	1,300.00000	175,500.00	150.00000	20,250.00	335.00000	45,225.00
DEWATERING AND SOLIDIFICATON OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL AND SEDIMENT ** See Special Provisions **		MTON						
0040	0100426	180.000	1,340.00000	241,200.00	1,025.00000	184,500.00	1,100.00000	198,000.00
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0050	0100500	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0060	0101021	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY - ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0070	0101117	2,000.000	13.00000	26,000.00	8.00000	16,000.00	15.00000	30,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0080	0101124	(1.000)	713,000.00000	713,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	266,000.00000	266,000.00
DECONTAMINATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0101125	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0100	0101128	(1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	266,000.00000	266,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0101135	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0120	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0130	0202000	9,258.000	33.00000	305,514.00	20.00000	185,160.00	33.00000	305,514.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		cu.m						
0140	0202200	800.000	26.00000	20,800.00	20.00000	16,000.00	50.00000	40,000.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH ** See Special Provisions **		cu.m						
0150	0202222	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0202315	3,000.000	70.00000	210,000.00	70.00000	210,000.00	75.00000	225,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		t						
0170	0202529	550.000	4.00000	2,200.00	2.50000	1,375.00	5.00000	2,750.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		m						
0190	0204213	(1.000)	215,000.00000	215,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0200	0205003	180.000	40.00000	7,200.00	40.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	9,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP		cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0210	0209001	2,570.000	1.50000	3,855.00	5.00000	12,850.00	2.00000	5,140.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m						
0220	0210305	525.000	24.00000	12,600.00	90.00000	47,250.00	25.00000	13,125.00
	RELOCATED TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0230	0210306	200.000	85.00000	17,000.00	165.00000	33,000.00	115.00000	23,000.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0240	0210820	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0250	0211000	110.000	30.00000	3,300.00	40.00000	4,400.00	55.00000	6,050.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0260	0213100	3.000	130.00000	390.00	250.00000	750.00	125.00000	375.00
	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m						
0270	0219001	960.000	6.00000	5,760.00	25.00000	24,000.00	16.50000	15,840.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m						
0280	0302000	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	120.00000	4,800.00	115.00000	4,600.00
	ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	cu.m						
0290	0304002	1,710.000	50.00000	85,500.00	80.00000	136,800.00	95.00000	162,450.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m						
0300	0305000	78.000	27.00000	2,106.00	125.00000	9,750.00	80.00000	6,240.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	t						
0310	0406170	2,620.000	105.00000	275,100.00	120.00000	314,400.00	110.00000	288,200.00
	HMA S1	t						
0320	0406171	2,490.000	105.00000	261,450.00	110.00000	273,900.00	110.00000	273,900.00
	HMA S0.5	t						
0330	0406236	4,500.000	2.50000	11,250.00	1.00000	4,500.00	2.50000	11,250.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0406285	565.000	28.00000	15,820.00	27.50000	15,537.50	25.00000	14,125.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 MM - 100 MM) ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0350	0406303	110.000	45.00000	4,950.00	45.00000	4,950.00	44.00000	4,840.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	m						
0360	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0370	0502189	(1.000)	1,761,600.00000	1,761,600.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,488,000.00000	2,488,000.00
	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY TRESTLE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380	0506001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,850.00000	5,550.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0390	0507201	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0507224	1.000	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0410	0507567	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0420	0507771	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	1,900.00000	9,500.00	900.00000	4,500.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0430	0507781	32.000	550.00000	17,600.00	1,900.00000	60,800.00	900.00000	28,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0507791	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0507831	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0511501	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0470	0601000	55.000	750.00000	41,250.00	2,250.00000	123,750.00	780.00000	42,900.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		cu.m						
0480	0601330	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0490	0602006	2,050.000	3.50000	7,175.00	5.00000	10,250.00	4.50000	9,225.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		kg						
0500	0603475	600.000	18.00000	10,800.00	16.00000	9,600.00	10.00000	6,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED)		kg						
0510	0603801	10,000.000	1.15000	11,500.00	3.50000	35,000.00	2.50000	25,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		kg						
0520	0651001	2.000	220.00000	440.00	150.00000	300.00	155.00000	310.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		cu.m						
0530	0651363	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	525.00	660.00000	4,620.00
750 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0540	0651835	3.000	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1,050.00	680.00000	2,040.00
300 MM C.C.M. PIPE		m						
0550	0653001	39.000	225.00000	8,775.00	375.00000	14,625.00	330.00000	12,870.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0560	0653010	86.000	225.00000	19,350.00	350.00000	30,100.00	300.00000	25,800.00
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.						
0570	0653100	2,275.000	21.00000	47,775.00	27.00000	61,425.00	18.00000	40,950.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER		m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580	0653101	210.000	47.00000	9,870.00	70.00000	14,700.00	25.00000	5,250.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT GREATER THAN 1050 MM DIAMETER		m						
0590	0701110	(1.000)	101,000.00000	101,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0600	0703010	50.000	105.00000	5,250.00	175.00000	8,750.00	188.00000	9,400.00
STANDARD RIPRAP		cu.m						
0610	0703012	6.000	150.00000	900.00	350.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	1,200.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		cu.m						
0620	0703013	175.000	110.00000	19,250.00	150.00000	26,250.00	175.00000	30,625.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP		cu.m						
0630	0728030	70.000	95.00000	6,650.00	175.00000	12,250.00	165.00000	11,550.00
NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE		cu.m						
0640	0755014	520.000	4.00000	2,080.00	10.00000	5,200.00	7.00000	3,640.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		sq.m						
0650	0803000	23.000	115.00000	2,645.00	185.00000	4,255.00	180.00000	4,140.00
PAVED DITCH		sq.m						
0660	0811001	23.000	135.00000	3,105.00	225.00000	5,175.00	155.00000	3,565.00
CONCRETE CURBING		m						
0670	0811005	4.000	210.00000	840.00	275.00000	1,100.00	300.00000	1,200.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0680	0821178	116.000	300.00000	34,800.00	450.00000	52,200.00	330.00000	38,280.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ("F" SHAPE - DOUBLE FACE)		m						
0690	0824052	1,286.000	45.00000	57,870.00	50.00000	64,300.00	60.00000	77,160.00
REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **		m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	0900000	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0710	0901003	8.000	495.00000	3,960.00	500.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0720	0910170	31.000	107.00000	3,317.00	80.00000	2,480.00	78.00000	2,418.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		m						
0730	0910300	168.000	76.00000	12,768.00	75.00000	12,600.00	78.00000	13,104.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		m						
0740	0910890	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET		ea.						
0750	0911923	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I		ea.						
0760	0911924	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II		ea.						
0770	0913021	50.000	78.00000	3,900.00	80.00000	4,000.00	88.00000	4,400.00
1.8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0780	0913027	100.000	78.00000	7,800.00	105.00000	10,500.00	105.00000	10,500.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0790	0913045	240.000	115.00000	27,600.00	120.00000	28,800.00	120.00000	28,800.00
2.4 M CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0800	0913529	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE GATE WITH BARBED WIRE 2.4 M HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0810	0913805	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
RELOCATE GATE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0820	0913850	245.000	14.00000	3,430.00	42.00000	10,290.00	24.00000	5,880.00
HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0830	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0840	0921001	30.000	105.00000	3,150.00	575.00000	17,250.00	155.00000	4,650.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		sq.m						
0850	0922500	16,700.000	27.00000	450,900.00	62.00000	1,035,400.00	60.00000	1,002,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		sq.m						
0860	0939001	100.000	95.00000	9,500.00	125.00000	12,500.00	160.00000	16,000.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0870	0942001	11.000	1,400.00000	15,400.00	250.00000	2,750.00	650.00000	7,150.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		t						
0880	0943001	6,100.000	7.00000	42,700.00	0.25000	1,525.00	1.80000	10,980.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		kL						
0890	0944000	1,850.000	11.00000	20,350.00	13.00000	24,050.00	13.00000	24,050.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		sq.m						
0900	0948013	2,200.000	46.00000	101,200.00	25.00000	55,000.00	12.00000	26,400.00
TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0910	0949029	870.000	28.00000	24,360.00	25.00000	21,750.00	25.00000	21,750.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0920	0949315	250.000	92.00000	23,000.00	42.00000	10,500.00	118.00000	29,500.00
FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **		m						
0930	0950013	800.000	5.25000	4,200.00	5.00000	4,000.00	9.00000	7,200.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING		sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0950019	1,900.000	1.15000	2,185.00	1.75000	3,325.00	1.50000	2,850.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0950	0950202	1,180.000	2.70000	3,186.00	2.50000	2,950.00	1.00000	1,180.00
SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0960	0952051	2,200.000	8.00000	17,600.00	7.00000	15,400.00	8.00000	17,600.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
0970	0969064	9.000	4,800.00000	43,200.00	6,000.00000	54,000.00	4,500.00000	40,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0980	0970006	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	27,700.00000	27,700.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1000	0974001	20.000	450.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00	330.00000	6,600.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		cu.m						
1010	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	735,000.00000	735,000.00	788,000.00000	788,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1020	0976002	365.000	1.00000	365.00	1.00000	365.00	1.10000	401.50
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1030	0978002	25.000	78.00000	1,950.00	90.00000	2,250.00	90.00000	2,250.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1040	0979003	12.000	110.00000	1,320.00	150.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	1,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
1050	0980001	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1060	0981100	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	46.00000	1,150.00	40.00000	1,000.00
	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1070	1130000	20.000	20.00000	400.00	30.00000	600.00	15.00000	300.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1080	1131002	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	70.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1090	1203109	1.000	16,500.00000	16,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
1100	1205207	45.000	12.00000	540.00	20.00000	900.00	15.00000	675.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1110	1207034	25.000	185.00000	4,625.00	100.00000	2,500.00	188.00000	4,700.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
1120	1208928	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	840.00000	1,680.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m						
1130	1210101	660.000	1.35000	891.00	1.25000	825.00	1.35000	891.00
	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
1140	1210102	1,130.000	1.35000	1,525.50	1.25000	1,412.50	1.35000	1,525.50
	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m						
1150	1210105	110.000	36.00000	3,960.00	35.00000	3,850.00	36.50000	4,015.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m						
1160	1220013	105.000	235.00000	24,675.00	100.00000	10,500.00	225.00000	23,625.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	sq.m						
1170	1806201	80.000	90.00000	7,200.00	45.00000	3,600.00	75.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) MIG Corporation Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1809001	17.000	225.00000	3,825.00	25.00000	425.00	175.00000	2,975.00
REMOVE IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (SAND INERTIAL BARRIER MODULE) ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$8,994,402.50		\$9,478,225.00		\$9,944,499.00	
Contract Totals			\$8,994,402.50		\$9,478,225.00		\$9,944,499.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020805	7,000.000	17.00000	119,000.00	10.00000	70,000.00		
HANDLING ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **								
0020	0020806	10,775.000	195.00000	2,101,125.00	130.00000	1,400,750.00		
DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **								
0030	0020807	135.000	185.00000	24,975.00	400.00000	54,000.00		
DEWATERING AND SOLIDIFICATON OF ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL AND SEDIMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0040	0100426	180.000	2,750.00000	495,000.00	1,300.00000	234,000.00		
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **								
0050	0100500	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0101021 (1.000)	390,000.00000	390,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY - ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED SOIL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101117 2,000.000	17.00000	34,000.00	30.00000	60,000.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	cu.m						
0080	0101124 (1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
	DECONTAMINATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0101125 1.000	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0100	0101128 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0110	0101135 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0120	0201001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0130	0202000 9,258.000	11.00000	101,838.00	8.00000	74,064.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	cu.m						
0140	0202200 800.000	44.00000	35,200.00	15.00000	12,000.00		
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH ** See Special Provisions **						
	cu.m						
0150	0202222 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
	BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0160	0202315 3,000.000	100.00000	300,000.00	80.00000	240,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	t						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170	0202529	550.000	7.00000	3,850.00	5.00000	2,750.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m					
0190	0204213	(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0200	0205003	180.000	35.00000	6,300.00	25.00000	4,500.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m					
0210	0209001	2,570.000	3.00000	7,710.00	10.00000	25,700.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m					
0220	0210305	525.000	57.00000	29,925.00	60.00000	31,500.00	
	RELOCATED TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0230	0210306	200.000	93.00000	18,600.00	100.00000	20,000.00	
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0240	0210820	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0250	0211000	110.000	31.00000	3,410.00	100.00000	11,000.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					
0260	0213100	3.000	73.50000	220.50	150.00000	450.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m					
0270	0219001	960.000	12.00000	11,520.00	20.00000	19,200.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m					
0280	0302000	40.000	73.00000	2,920.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	cu.m					
0290	0304002	1,710.000	68.50000	117,135.00	100.00000	171,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300	0305000 78.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE t	30.00000	2,340.00	50.00000	3,900.00		
0310	0406170 2,620.000 HMA S1 t	125.00000	327,500.00	130.00000	340,600.00		
0320	0406171 2,490.000 HMA S0.5 t	140.00000	348,600.00	100.00000	249,000.00		
0330	0406236 4,500.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT L	2.50000	11,250.00	1.00000	4,500.00		
0340	0406285 565.000 FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 MM - 100 MM) ** See Special Provisions ** sq.m	15.00000	8,475.00	14.00000	7,910.00		
0350	0406303 110.000 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS m	54.00000	5,940.00	45.00000	4,950.00		
0360	0406999 3,000.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
0370	0502189 (1.000) REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY TRESTLE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	1,456,000.00000	1,456,000.00	4,150,000.00000	4,150,000.00		
0380	0506001 3.000 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS ** See Special Provisions ** cu.m	2,150.00000	6,450.00	100.00000	300.00		
0390	0507201 1.000 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN ea.	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0400	0507224 1.000 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP ea.	1,100.00000	1,100.00	800.00000	800.00		
0410	0507567 2.000 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00		
0420	0507771 5.000 RESET CATCH BASIN ea.	925.00000	4,625.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	0507781	32.000	750.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	64,000.00		
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0507791	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0507831	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0460	0511501	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470	0601000	55.000	1,150.00000	63,250.00	200.00000	11,000.00		
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m						
0480	0601330	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
	PRECAST CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0602006	2,050.000	5.00000	10,250.00	1.00000	2,050.00		
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg						
0500	0603475	600.000	15.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	12,000.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED)	kg						
0510	0603801	10,000.000	12.00000	120,000.00	1.50000	15,000.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	kg						
0520	0651001	2.000	61.00000	122.00	100.00000	200.00		
	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m						
0530	0651363	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	50.00000	350.00		
	750 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0540	0651835	3.000	567.00000	1,701.00	100.00000	300.00		
	300 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0653001	39.000	350.00000	13,650.00	500.00000	19,500.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0560	0653010	86.000	160.00000	13,760.00	500.00000	43,000.00		
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.						
0570	0653100	2,275.000	8.50000	19,337.50	86.00000	195,650.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER		m						
0580	0653101	210.000	13.00000	2,730.00	180.00000	37,800.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT GREATER THAN 1050 MM DIAMETER		m						
0590	0701110	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0600	0703010	50.000	96.50000	4,825.00	150.00000	7,500.00		
STANDARD RIPRAP		cu.m						
0610	0703012	6.000	131.00000	786.00	150.00000	900.00		
MODIFIED RIPRAP		cu.m						
0620	0703013	175.000	100.00000	17,500.00	150.00000	26,250.00		
SPECIAL RIPRAP		cu.m						
0630	0728030	70.000	79.00000	5,530.00	150.00000	10,500.00		
NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE		cu.m						
0640	0755014	520.000	2.00000	1,040.00	10.00000	5,200.00		
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		sq.m						
0650	0803000	23.000	71.00000	1,633.00	150.00000	3,450.00		
PAVED DITCH		sq.m						
0660	0811001	23.000	85.00000	1,955.00	160.00000	3,680.00		
CONCRETE CURBING		m						
0670	0811005	4.000	152.00000	608.00	200.00000	800.00		
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0680	0821178	116.000	685.00000	79,460.00	400.00000	46,400.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ("F" SHAPE - DOUBLE FACE)	m					
0690	0824052	1,286.000	60.00000	77,160.00	30.00000	38,580.00	
	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0700	0900000	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
	NOISE MITIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0710	0901003	8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0720	0910170	31.000	83.00000	2,573.00	85.00000	2,635.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m					
0730	0910300	168.000	83.00000	13,944.00	85.00000	14,280.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	m					
0740	0910890	1.000	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.					
0750	0911923	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.					
0760	0911924	6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.					
0770	0913021	50.000	88.00000	4,400.00	80.00000	4,000.00	
	1.8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0780	0913027	100.000	105.00000	10,500.00	76.30000	7,630.00	
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0790	0913045	240.000	122.00000	29,280.00	110.00000	26,400.00	
	2.4 M CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0800	0913529	1.000	2,760.00000	2,760.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	
	8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE GATE WITH BARBED WIRE 2.4 M HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0810	0913805	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	
	RELOCATE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0820	0913850	245.000	23.00000	5,635.00	20.00000	4,900.00	
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0830	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0840	0921001	30.000	130.50000	3,915.00	150.00000	4,500.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m					
0850	0922500	16,700.000	48.00000	801,600.00	48.00000	801,600.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	sq.m					
0860	0939001	100.000	175.00000	17,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0870	0942001	11.000	1,250.00000	13,750.00	1,350.00000	14,850.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t					
0880	0943001	6,100.000	1.00000	6,100.00	12.00000	73,200.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kL					
0890	0944000	1,850.000	9.00000	16,650.00	15.00000	27,750.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m					
0900	0948013	2,200.000	71.00000	156,200.00	40.00000	88,000.00	
	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					
0910	0949029	870.000	24.25000	21,097.50	60.00000	52,200.00	
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	0949315	250.000	130.00000	32,500.00	87.00000	21,750.00	
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0930	0950013	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	4.25000	3,400.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	sq.m					
0940	0950019	1,900.000	1.50000	2,850.00	5.00000	9,500.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					
0950	0950202	1,180.000	1.00000	1,180.00	5.00000	5,900.00	
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					
0960	0952051	2,200.000	7.00000	15,400.00	12.00000	26,400.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m					
0970	0969064	9.000	6,500.00000	58,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0980	0970006	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0990	0971001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1000	0974001	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m					
1010	0975004	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
1020	0976002	365.000	1.00000	365.00	3.00000	1,095.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1030	0978002	25.000	90.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1040 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	12.000 ea.	130.00000	1,560.00	150.00000	1,800.00		
1050 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	185,000.00000	185,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
1060 0981100 1 M TRAFFIC CONE	25.000 ea.	50.00000	1,250.00	60.00000	1,500.00		
1070 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	20.000 day	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00		
1080 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	20.000 day	220.00000	4,400.00	150.00000	3,000.00		
1090 1203109 SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	1.000 ea.	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
1100 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	45.000 ea.	27.00000	1,215.00	20.00000	900.00		
1110 1207034 SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 sq.m	250.00000	6,250.00	20.00000	500.00		
1120 1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	2.000 sq.m	900.00000	1,800.00	460.00000	920.00		
1130 1210101 100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	660.000 m	1.40000	924.00	1.40000	924.00		
1140 1210102 100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,130.000 m	1.40000	1,582.00	1.40000	1,582.00		
1150 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	110.000 sq.m	38.00000	4,180.00	36.50000	4,015.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING sq.m	105.000	107.00000 11,235.00	100.00000 10,500.00			
1170	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM hr	80.000	125.00000 10,000.00	150.00000 12,000.00			
1180	1809001 REMOVE IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (SAND INERTIAL BARRIER MODULE) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	17.000	330.00000 5,610.00	200.00000 3,400.00			
Section Totals:			\$10,567,661.50	\$11,889,015.00			
Contract Totals			\$10,567,661.50	\$11,889,015.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							